| FUSS & O'NETLL

PROJECT MILESTONES
OLD COLONY BEACH CLUB ASSOCIATION SHARED INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT
20101210.B20
10/1/2018

I Schedule Milestones
A) Connecticut Environmental Protecton Act Review Completed — October 2, 2017
B} Unified Three Association Consent Order Issued by DEEP — February 14, 2018
C) Fmalized New London IMA ~ April 27, 2018
Dj Finalized East Lyme IMA — July 24, 2018

E) A/E Agreement Amendment 1 Signed — October 12, 2018

F) Clean Water Fund Grant/Loan Application Submittal* — October 22, 2018
G) Clean Water Fund Grant/Lozn Approval * — Pending, Anticipated January 23, 2019
H) Preliminary Design Workshop* - July 12, 2019

I)  Finalize Preliminary Design* - July 15, 2019

J) Detatded Design Draft Submittal* - September 2, 2019

) Detailed Design Complete® - October 11, 2019

1) Advertisement to Bid* - October 14, 2019

M) Construction Bids Due* -November 15, 2019

N) Recommendation to Award to Associations* - December 6, 2019

0) Recommendation to Award to DEEP* -December 7, 2019

P)  Award Construction Contract® - Febroary 5, 2020

Q) Begin Construcdon® - February 6, 2020

R} Construction Substantially Complete** - October 29, 2020

S} Begin Connecting Properties to Infrastructure* January 1, 2021

*Predicated upon A/E Agreement Amendment 1 authorization by October 12, 20118 and
DEEP Clean Water Fund Grant/Loan Frunding approval by January 23, 2019
**Predicated upon no Summer or Winter shutdowns

CA\Users\ Freedomi \Appdnta\Loc:ll\Micmsnft\\‘(/indows\'['cmpnmry Internet Files\ Conrent. Qutlook\98VSIFHOBA\ 20181001 _OCBCA
Schedule Milestones. Doex
Corres,



